



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3825/2017**

**Agricultural Produce Marketing Committee, Nagpur Vs. The State of  
Maharashtra and others**

Office Memoranda, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Notes, of Court's orders or Registrar's orders	Office Coram,	Court's or Judge's orders
--	--	---------------	---------------------------

Mr. V.M.Gadkari, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Mr. S.S.Hulke, AGP for Respondent nos.1 and 2.  
Mr. P.S.Chawhan, Advocate for Respondent nos. 4 to 7.

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

1. We have perused the earlier orders passed by this Court and, *prima facie*, it appears that nothing further survives for consideration in the present petition. However, Mr. Gadkari, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that he has been recently appointed to represent the petitioner before this Court and seeks time to obtain instructions in the matter.

2. Time granted.

3. Stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)