



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3825 OF 2017

Agricultural Produce Marketing Committee, ...PETITIONER
Nagpur Thr. Deputy Secretary (incharge)
Prashant D. Nerka

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary,RESPONDENT
Department Of Town Planning, Mumbai And
Others

for Petitioner

COPY SERVED TO G.P. FOR R-1 and 2 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

Mr Vandan Gadkari Adv for the petitioner. Mr Harshwardhan Chawhan Adv for R.no.4-7. S.O. 17.04.2026 at the req of petitioner.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)