



2026:BHC-NAG:6650-DB

wp 3825.17

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3825 OF 2017

(Agricultural Produce Marketing Committee, Nagpur ..vs.. The State of Maharashtra, through its
Secretary, Mantralaya, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M.V. Samarth, Senior Counsel with Mr. V.M. Gadkari, Counsel for the petitioner,
Mr. S.S. Dofide, Addl.G.P. for respondent Nos. 1 and 2,
Mr. P.S. Chauhan, Counsel for respondent Nos. 4 to 7.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 20-04-2026

The learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submitted that in view of the statement made by him before the Court on 17th April, 2026, application is already filed for withdrawal of the suit and the matter is fixed for today for passing the order on application for withdrawal of the suit. The copy of the application for withdrawal of the suit and application for taking the case on today's board filed before the trial Court are taken on record.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)

adgokar